504221152 02/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4267829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GIGOPTIX, INC.	04/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIGPEAK, INC.
Street Address:	130 BAYTECH DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12150615
Application Number:	12184189
Application Number:	12795451
Application Number:	14948052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500 Email: afield@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107558.0000022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN M. LINDSAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Lindsay/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=GigOptix Inc to GigPeak Inc name change 4-5-2016#page1.tif source=GigOptix Inc to GigPeak Inc name change 4-5-2016#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 041217 FRAME: 0342** 504221152

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GIGOPTIX, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GIGOPTIX, INC." TO "GIGPEAK, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2016, AT 10:08 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 202093878 Date: 04-05-16

4523168 8100 SR# 20162075224

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 041217 FRAME: 0343

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:08 AM 04/05/2016 FILED 10:08 AM 04/05/2016 SR 20162075224 - File Number 4523168

SECOND CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GIGOPTIX, INC.

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

GigOptix, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law")

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this corporation is GigOptix, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Corporation was originally incorporated on March 24th, 2008, under the name Galileo Merger Holdings, Inc. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 16, 2008, a Certificate of Designation of Series A Junior Preferred Stock was filed on December 19, 2011, a Certificate of Amendment was filed on November 13, 2014, and an Amended and Restated Certificate of Designation of Series A Junior Preferred Stock was filed on December 15, 2014, pursuant to the General Corporation Law.

That the first sentence of Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following:

"The name of the corporation is GigPeak, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: Pursuant to Section 242(b)(1) of the General Corporation law, no meeting or vote of the stockholders is required to adopt the proposed amendment.

FIFTH: That the foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Second Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 5th day of April, 2016.

GIGOPTIX, INC.

By: /s/ Avi S. Katz

Name: Dr. Avi S. Katz

Title: CEO, President, and Chairman of the Board

PATENT REEL: 041217 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 02/09/2017